
RANK WITHIN 

COUNTY SIZE
COUNTY

AMOUNT 

REQUESTED

Relinquishment Date/ 

Amendment 

Authorization

CONDITIONAL AWARD

2 Orange $80,000,000 $80,000,000 

3 Fresno $79,194,000 $79,194,000
4 Sacramento 

1 $80,000,000 $80,000,000

1 San Mateo $24,374,000 6/10/2015
 * 

$0

5 San Bernardino $80,000,000 No Award

6 Riverside $80,000,000 No Award

7 San Francisco $80,000,000 No Award

8 Contra Costa $80,000,000 No Award

9 Ventura $41,115,000 No Award

10 Los Angeles $80,000,000 No Award

Subtotal – Large 

Counties: $704,683,000
Amount 

Remaining: 
$806,000 

1 Santa Cruz $24,635,000 $24,635,000

2 Stanislaus $40,000,000 $40,000,000

3 Santa Barbara $38,976,000 $38,976,000

4 Solano $23,037,000 $23,037,000

5 Tulare3 $40,000,000 $33,352,000

6 San Joaquin3 $40,000,000 No Award

7 Butte $40,000,000 No Award

8 Yolo $39,880,000 No Award

9 Sonoma $24,000,000 No Award

10 Merced $40,000,000 No Award

11 Monterey $22,757,000 No Award

Subtotal –

Medium 

Counties:

$373,285,000

1 Tuolumne $20,000,000 $20,000,000 

2 Napa $13,474,000 $13,474,000

3 Kings $20,000,000 $20,000,000 

4 Shasta $20,000,000 $20,000,000

5 Lake $20,000,000 $20,000,000

6 Tehama3 $20,000,000 $9,060,000 $6,526,000

7 Madera $19,000,000 No Award

8 Humboldt $17,855,500 No Award

9 Trinity $15,606,000 No Award

10 Mendocino $10,259,000 No Award

11 Modoc $7,514,000 No Award

LARGE COUNTIES

Amount Currently 

Available:

$240,000,000

MEDIUM 

COUNTIES

Amount Currently 

Available:

$160,000,000

SMALL COUNTIES

Amount Currently 

Available:

$100,000,000

BOARD OF STATE AND COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS

SB1022 - Chaptered June 12, 2012 Authorizing $500,000,000
2 

For Adult Local Criminal Justice Facility Construction Financing
Updated July 21, 2015

Ranked/ Awarded Counties



12 Colusa $15,252,000 No Award

13 Imperial $17,643,000 No Award

14 Glenn $13,759,000 No Award

15 Del Norte $9,193,000 No Award

Subtotal – Small 

Counties:
$239,555,500

$500,000,000
(Original Authorization)

AB114 increased 

authorization
$9,060,000

Awards Total:

$508,254,000
1  Sacramento County's partial award of $56,432,000 was made whole with San Mateo's relinquishment of $23,374,000.                                                                                                                                                         
2
 AB114 (Governor's 2015 Budget) increased SB1022 financing authority by $9,060,000, for a total of $509,060,000.Tehama County 

was conditionally awarded the $9,060,000 by the BSCC Board in July 2015.
3
 One March 11, 2014 the BSCC held an Appeals Hearing for Humboldt, Monterey, and Stanislaus Counties. Stanislaus County’s 

appeal was granted which reordered the ranking of the Medium County category. San Joaquin and Tulare Counties had both been 

conditionally awarded, however with the appeal ruling San Joaquin lost the award and Tulare’s award was reduced to a partial 

amount. 

*  San Mateo County relinquished their conditional award of $23,374,000. 

SMALL COUNTIES

Amount Currently 

Available:

$100,000,000

TOTALS
32

applications


